Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
		Attorney Docket No. 135525		
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover she	et, aπachments, and docum	nent: 2		
A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
(1) Niels JULSKJAER (2) Karin MUELLER (3) Peter Chrstian Raaby (4) Minh Thanh NGUYF (5) Hans Jorgen Meyer I (6) Michael Philip LARI (7) Michael STAHL	EN BSEN	KOMPAN A/S KORSVANGEN 11 DK-5750 RINGE DENMARK B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?		
B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	□Yes ⊠ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment □	Мегдет			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other				
B. Execution Date: (1), (2), (3), 2008; (4) March 17, 2008; (6) I				
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/010	<u>).947</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	uched? Yes X No		
C. Title of Application: PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT				
Name and address of party to whom- concerning document should be mail-		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	-	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 5-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel original document.	ight the strengoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	n No. 27,075 n No. 60,111	Date: <u>April 28, 2008</u>		

PATENT

REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0538

1

ASSIGNMENT

of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	EL STAHI,
of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	
of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	
of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	
	r good and valuable consideration polit and hereby does assign, transfer and sec
5750 RINGE, DENMARK	<u>-</u>
r the United States of America at If patent including any and all or	essors, assigns and legal representatives a defined in 15 U.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, non-provisional, divisional, plication(s), and all Letters Patent, ated on the invention known as
<u>4e</u> ņt	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
vo) executed an application for	patent in the United States of Americ.
a, amazana am approvention	parent in the trained States of Affectic
mber <u>12/010,947</u>	<u> </u>
istrial Property or similar agree in may be necessary to obtain, in of the U.S. Patent and Tradema Assignce, as Assignee of the en- excouted, and will not execute, s, ussigns and legal representations.	naintain or confirm by reissue or ork Office to issue any and all Letters tire interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, ives.
s) apposite the undersigned in	
	(S)EAL)
re <u>XVIII (IX)</u>	(SEAL)
10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	(SEAL)
is While Mayor	2/1 (\$);AL)
" Hans Jackson W	Dense ADSea (SEAL)
100000	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
•	(SEAL)
Public if within the U.S.A. (b) in here:	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
: Alle Hors	~~~ <u> </u>
· 1 Sheila Chr.	istensen
	re Ulum St. Public if within the U.S. A. (b) go here: ss Asher 19 Chr

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0539